



FAO (WC) No. 36/2015

24.2.2015 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta,
Advocate for the appellant.

FAO(WC) No. 36/2015

Admitted on following substantial questions of law No.

(i) and (ii) framed at pages 5-6 of the paper book:

- (i) Whether the findings of the Commissioner below regarding relationship of employee and employer is based upon no evidence?
- (ii) Whether the Commissioner below is right in fastening the liability upon the insurance company despite the fact that the driver was not having valid and effective driving licence at the time of accident?

Post-admission notice be issued to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

CMP No. 1643/2015

The compensation amount stands deposited.

Till further orders, there shall be stay of award dated 18.9.2014 passed in Workmen Compensation Act No. 15/2011 by learned Employees Compensation Commissioner, Court No.1, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.

Copy Dasti.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

24.2.2015
(vikrant)