



FAO No. 36 of 2015

12.1.2018

Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

CMP No. 750 of 2018

Respondent No. 2, stands disclosed in the application, to have now attained majority, factum whereof stands reflected in her matriculation certificate, appended to the application at hand, as Annexure A-1. Accordingly, his mother, respondent No. 1, is discharged from her obligation of watching besides taking care of the interests of the then minor respondent No. 2, in the apposite litigation, besides the applicant is permitted to henceforth pursue all processes in her individual capacity. The application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 751 of 2018

Upon an ascertainment being made by the Registry of this Court, in respect of the entitlement of the claimant, in all respects, inclusive of the fact of his having attained majority, at this stage, also subject to his furnishing surety bond with an undertaking that in case the award impugned is reversed, thereupon, he shall, within one month, re-deposit the entire released amount in the Registry of this Court, thereupon 25% of the amount falling to the share(s) of the applicant, be released in his favour, by remission, in his Saving Bank Account against proper



2026:HHC:19999

receipt and identification. The particulars of the bank account, if not already furnished, be furnished within a period of one week. The application stands disposed of.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

January 12, 2018
(Kalpana)