



Oriental Insurance Company vs. Madhu

FAO No.36 of 2015

11.04.2023 Present Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate ,for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.3701 of 2023

By way of instant application, prayer has been made on behalf of the applicant for modification of order dated 11.01.2023 passed by this Court in CMP No.489 of 2023, whereby this Court while ordering for release of 50% award amount, inadvertently recorded in the order that *amount lying deposited with the Registry is ordered to be released in favour of the applicant*, whereas words “trial Court” ought to have been mentioned instead of “Registry”.

Consequently, in view of the above, the present application is allowed and word “Registry” mentioned in the second line of last para of the order dated 11.1.2023 passed in CMP No.489 of 2023 shall be read as “trial Court”. The application stands disposed of.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 11, 2023
(shankar)