



2026:HHC:19999

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Madhu & Ors.

**FAO No. 36 of 2015.**

23.08.2023 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

List before another bench at the pleasure of  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.**  
(jai)