



2026:HHC:19999

OIC Ltd. Vs. Madhu & Ors.

FAO No. 36/2015

02.11.2023 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list on **5th December, 2023.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

2nd November, 2023
(raman)