



2026:HHC:19999

OIC Ltd. Vs. Madhu & Ors.

FAO No.36 of 2015

29.02.2024 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the respondents despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of justice, list after two weeks.

February 29, 2024
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**