



2026:HHC:19999

OIC Ltd. Vs. *Madhu & ors.*

FAO No.36 of 2015

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for respondent No.4 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to procure fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.4 as Mr. Ajay Kochhar, has since been designated as Senior Advocate.

As prayed for, list on **20.05.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(V.Himalvi)