



2026:HHC:19999

Oriental Insurance Company Limited vs. Madhu & Ors.

FAO No.36 of 2015

20.05.2026

Present: Mr.Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 3.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on 26.05.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

May 20, 2026
(reena)